

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. is pleased to announce that

Kid-Doodles Learning Center has been acquired by an Individual Investor



Press Release - March 3, 2024

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. announced today that Kid-Doodles Learning Center, LLC (*the "Company" or "KDLC"*) has been acquired by an Individual Investor. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

Headquartered in Ambler, PA, KDLC is an owner run and operated childcare center for children ages 6 weeks to 5 years. The Company provides a clean, safe, homelike environment, where children can play and learn. KDLC's programs encompass nature, art, project -based learning, self-respect, and self-awareness.

The Company approaches each child as an individual with their own talents and one-of-a-kind needs. This philosophy, the Reggio Emilia philosophy, is an approach to teaching, learning and advocacy for children. In its most basic form, it is a way of observing what children know, are curious about and what challenges them. Teachers record these observations to reflect on developmentally appropriate ways to help children expand their academic and social potential. Long term projects connect core academic areas in and out of the classroom.

To learn more about ICC, please visit: www.kiddoodleslearningcenter.com.

Everingham & Kerr initiated the transaction, acted as the exclusive financial advisor and negotiated the transaction for Kid-Doodles Learning Center, LLC.

For more information on this transaction, please contact Joseph A. Vanore at jav@everkerr.com or 856.546.6655 x114.

About Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Everingham & Kerr is a merger and acquisition advisory firm that specializes in providing intermediary services for lower middle market companies and entrepreneurs. The firm assists clients across all industries and offers various services including mergers, acquisitions, divestitures, valuations, transaction consulting and exit planning. The firm's client base has included public and private corporations, investor groups, individual entrepreneurs, management buyout groups and family buyout participants. Everingham & Kerr's focus is on providing lower middle market companies with highly professional services typically available only from large investment banks servicing much larger clients. The firm provides the resources and highly experienced personnel necessary to ensure maximum results produced efficiently and confidentially.

PRESS RELEASE for immediate release

<u>March 3, 2024</u>



Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Phone: 856.546.6655 x114 Fax: 856.546.2806 E-Mail: jav@everkerr.com Website: www.everkerr.com